# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grecian Delight Foods, Inc.		05/05/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1982930	PITA THINS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)646-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-646-2879

Email: trademark@kraft.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Cherry
Address Line 1: Three Lakes Drive

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57547 SNACKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Cherry
Signature:	/doug cherry/
Date:	05/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0430

900049445

Total Attachments: 2 source=Pita Thins Assignment#page1.tif source=Pita Thins Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0431

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignment made by Grecian Delight Foods, Inc. a Delaware corporation having an

office at 1201 Tonne Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignor"), to Kraft Foods

Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield,

Illinois 60093 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and has used the trademark PITA THINS (the

"Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained and owns U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1,982,930 for the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its full right, title and interest in the Mark, the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registration to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignce, effective as of May 4, 2006: all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; all rights that arise from the Registration; all

causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the rights

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0432

assigned hereundor, and all rights to seek office	registrations of the Mark in the United States	
Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere.		
GRECIAN DELIGHT/FOODS: INC.		
By: JUPSINGERUS Title: JUPSINGERY		
Dated:5/5/06	TRADEMARK	
RECORDED: 05/22/2006	REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0433	